North Central I-35 Neighborhood Coalition (NCINC)

UPDATE ON TxDOT’s I-35 CAPITAL EXPRESS
CENTRAL PROJECT

Hyde Park Neighborhood Association
4 March 2024




" HICHLAND

HIGHLAND.
PARK COURT

WEST END il
Toaas Capal L MESICAL
DOWNTOWN Waterlog Park
AUSTIN

A = . CEMTRAL
" W) EAET AUSTIN

GOVALLE

The North Central I-35
Neighborhood Coalition

13 Member Neighborhoods on both sides of I-35,
totalling over 7 square miles of the city

Founded in 2000; reconvened in 2013
Approximately 8 miles in length

e Includes the Blackland, Cherrywood, Delwood
2, Eastwoods, Hancock, Holy Cross, Hyde Park,
Mueller, North Loop, Ridgetop, Scheiffer-
Willowbrook, Wilshire Wood/Delwood 1, and
Windsor Park Neighborhood Associations




I-35 Capital Express Central Project

Highway 290 to SH71/Ben White Boulevard

. DELL CHILDREN'S

MEDICAL CETER e S$4.56 billion price tag
\

e Qver 42 additional acres of right-of-way, mostly in the
Cherrywood and Hancock neighborhoods

- TEXAS STATE
CEMETERY

e Atleast 111 residences and businesses displaced

v,

ST

e Estimated minimum 8 years of construction
Estimated construction start spring 2024
Hyde Park area between 2026-2031

Noise will exceed City of Austin allowed levels




WE ARE HERE

RANGE OF
ALTERNATIVES, EVALUATION REFINED TECHNICAL PREFERRED SELECTED
PURPOSE & NEED, CRITERIA RANGE OF STUDIES ALTERNATIVE ALTERNATIVE

COORDINATION PLAN = ALTERNATIVES

Presented in the combined
final Environmental Impact
Statement and Record of

Decision. This is the end of
the environmental process.

Input received Input received Input received Input received
from 2,285 from 1,427 from 4,426 from 3,421
individuals individuals individuals individuals

50-day comment period . f "
" : 30-day comment period 45-day comment period 60-day comment period
(extended due to holidays) J ; D £ through March 7, 2023

Final Environmental Impact

e Assesses design alternatives and
Statement (DEIS) & Record Of environmenta| |mpacts
Decision

Federal enviromental requirement (NEPA) * Finalized August 18th, 2023




32nd Street to 41st Street

TODAY




32nd Street to 41st Street 6"0““

£ PACPOSED CLOSCO DREVEWAY -
CID POTENTIAL DECK PLAZA LOCATIONS Ll

PROPOSED




Red Line to 51st Street enorm-n




Red Line to 51st Street

M“Euw

INT PROJESTS, WY QTMERS
LD WILL aND OVERLAT

WO TmAVEL Lt

B0 CLOSED DRTVENAY

1AL DLCK pLazs LoCATIORS

PROPOSED

NV IROMNTAL STUBY




“Cap & Stitch”- 38 1/2 to Airport Blvd &—NorrH

- — ~ Ty g YT — o s —

VRS (W DESIGN CONSIDERATION

5 h il %‘iﬁq' i

" Y |
i Sl YRR -
=] L/ . 3 g i
W I * 1%
; E R LS ma#fﬂ A A el
1 E‘-‘ ;‘fi ¢ V ﬂ i ‘. npg ¥ ) i o
1] 3 { e Wk HEIOH ERAD .
| 3 § 3 = w_ S— T FER
¥ e [ FRONTAGE FD e e—— i o
2 = | I i ==
= ————=-——g
= ———— - gmewE - -E.- S - .
= — : T - = e
SRt e LBHES } = T
— i
e B9
TR P =
o ] i TUNE
: A mr—ay : / e ThE bs oD o) G FROTAGE_FD 1L I‘I. wg:ﬂ T::“T
—-—erf - Bt e el :i‘: = 1= 25 e el e = R = PEDTATRIC CARE 3 < BiEhics SHELL %) i +
. = e — P AISTIN . e =0 3
: S Lk T RSN 4l . : o
r\ » B S iy > e : & _
[ i e B ¥
Y & s 3 J I o " o = 2 i 4 >
& PR S—— il %:[5.21 ACRES < - . N :
3 e . " = ; 4 Y| COST #106M B B |
! t' ! ' N Ty r O&M 2. 5M/YR g L
Nl + in i ﬁ i 3 feY P L e A 'E
V =0 . |
1L “ ’ ] it f i 3 %
’ YL w_ _, i iy} & 1; ol
A N ;A L3
L4
i win - I?‘:W"‘J
& s u“’ﬂﬂa‘ﬁ “‘ "G ;f‘ iy a 7

"Cap and Stltch”
TxDOT has worked with COA to allow for future covering of

over 30 acres of [-35

e But they won’t pay for it and COA needs to come up with
up to S800m by December 2024




“Cap & Stitch”- TxDOT Conceptual Rendering

“Cap and Stitch”

e COA has applied for a $105m Federal grant and would match
S45m of local money for first phase of caps

e COA has been awarded a $1.12m Federal grant for further study
of caps; issued RFQ in February 2024




COA Presentation- 11/9/23

Scenario 2-
Scenario 1 - Roadway/ Scenario 3- Annual
Roadway Tunnel/Cap Full Structure O&M Annual O&M
Elements Structure + Amenities Structural Amenities
Acres Only (SM) (SM) (SM) Estimate Estimate
CC-4th 5.28 $a5 $99 $165 $2.8M S7M
4th-5th 1.33 $27 s44 $800 K S1.7M
5th-6th 1.2 $8 $24 $39 $1M $1.6 M
6th-7th 1.2 S8 524 $39 S1M S16M
11-12th 2.1 S15 S43 S69 S1M S2.7M
38th-41st 5.23 $107 $172 $2.5M $6.8 M
41st-Red Line 4.76 $89 $98 $158 $2.3 M S6M
Red Line-Airport 2.74 $56 S90 $1.3 M S3.6 M
Caps Only Total $165 $478 $776 $13 M $31 M
Design Costs $30 $30 $30+
amenities
design

“Cap and Stitch”

$195 $508 $806+
AN BN EEN

e COA has applied for a $105m Federal grant and would match
S45m of local money for first phase of caps

e COA has been awarded a $1.12m Federal grant for further study
of caps; issued RFQ in February 2024




At our last meeting, we asked:

Q: How familiar are you with TxDOT’s plans for I-35 in central Austin?

Q: How familiar are you NCINC?

Q: What do you think is the most important I-35 issue facing Hyde Park?

Q: Do you think HPNA should be involved in actions to mitigate for the |-35 expansion?




Thank you.

North Central I-35 Neighborhood Coalition
admin@ncinc.org






